FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-01-2000



101277948

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

DECODDATION FORM COVED SHEET

Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Regiondation)	- ~~\ [onveyance Type Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Redordation Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Effective Date Month Day Year
Conveying Party Name MEDAES, INC.	Mari	k if additional names of convey	ring parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly General Partnersh	nip 🔲 Lin	nited Partnership X	Corporation Association
Other			
<u>X</u> ★ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O Receiving Party	 _		in particular and the d
	Ma	Georgia ork if additional names of receive	ring parties attached
Receiving Party	Ma		ring parties attached
Receiving Party Name Hill-Rom MEDAES, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 700 State Route 461	Ma		ving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Hill-Rom MEDAES, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of			47006 – 8835 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

			U.S. Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	presentative Name and Address En	ter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
-				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Tele	phone Number 202-289-1	313	
Name [Joseph D. Lewis			
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg			
Address (line 2)	1401 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 500			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20005			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attache including any attachments.	d conveyance document	# 2	
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration	Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number		• • •	
Hau	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Nur 2079616 1602082	729716	
		989987 2084388	2044461	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6				
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Lister	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165	.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charg Deposit Account Num		1010	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Joseph D. Lewis Name of Person Signing Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Yes

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 982360499
CONTROL NUMBER: 9426976
EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/21/1998
REFERENCE: 0093

PRINT DATE : 08/24/1998

FORM NUMBER : 611

HILLENBRAND INDUSTRIES
CAROL A. ROELL
700 STATE ROUTE 46E
BATESVILLE IN 47006-8835

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

MEDAES, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

HILL-ROM MEDAES, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

Lewis a. Massey

LEWIS A. MASSEY

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF MEDAES, INC.

To the Secretary of State:

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, Section 14-2-1006, the undersigned corporation hereby amends its Articles of Incorporation, and for that purpose, submits the following statement:

- (1) The name of the corporation is: MEDAES, Inc.
- (2) Article I. Of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

I.

The name of the Corporation is:

Hill-Rom MEDAES, Inc.

- (3) The amendment was duly adopted on August 14, 1998 by the Board of Directors without shareholder approval, as such is not required in accordance with the provisions of Code Section 14-2-1002.
- (4) If the amendment is not to be effective when these articles are filed by the Secretary of State, the date it will be effective is August 21, 1998.

The corporation certifies that a notice of Intent to file Articles of Amendment to change name of corporation and a publishing fee of \$40.00 have been mailed or delivered to an authorized newspaper, as required by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Amendment to be duly executed this 14th day of August, 1998.

Name: Mark R. Lindenmeyer

Title: Secretary

Car00880

e Tons Day

(GA - 1758 - 4/2/90)

SCHEDULE

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
2079616	ANTI-PASTA
989987	DIAMOND II
2044461	MEDAES
1602082	MEDPLUS (stylized)
2084388	RELIISYS

UNIMATIC and Design

DCDS01 LLS 34782

RECORDED: 02/25/2000

729716